RSC Advances
PAPER
O
pe
n
A
cc
es

Conflicts of interest
There are no conicts to declare.
Acknowledgements
This work was supported by the Russian Foundation for Basic
Research (grant #18-33-00849 mol_a) and by the Ministry of
Education and Science of the Russian Federation (grant #0795-
2020).
Notes and references
1 M. A. Matulenko, E. S. Paight, R. R. Frey, A. Gomtsyan,
S. DiDomenico, M. Jiang, C.-H. Lee, A. O. Stewart, H. Yu,
K. L. Kohlhaas, K. M. Alexander, S. McGaraughty,
J. Mikusa, K. C. Marsh, S. W. Muchmore, C. L. Jakob,
E. A. Kowaluk, M. F. Jarvis and S. S. Bhagwat, Bioorg. Med.
Chem., 2007, 15, 1586–1605.
2 S. Schneider, D. Kessler, L. Van der Veen and T. Wunberg,
WO2011092198A1, 2011.
3 M. Takasaki, T. Tsujino, S. Tanabe, M. Ookubo, K. Sato,
A. Hirai, D. Terada, S. Inuki and S. Mizumoto,
WO2013157540A1, 2013.
4 Y. K. Chen, T. Kanouni, S. W. Kaldor, J. A. Stafford and
J. M. Veal, WO2015089192A1, 2015.
5 Y. K. Chen, T. Kanouni, J. A. Stafford and J. M. Veal,
WO2016037005A1, 2016.
6 T. Wunberg, R. Brueckner, D. Kessler, O. Kraemer,
D. McConnell, S. Schneider and L. Van der Veen,
WO2010012740A1, 2010.
7 T. Wunberg, L. Van der Veen and O. Kraemer,
WO2012101184A1, 2012.
8 T. Kuragano and H. Ikeda, JP2004115431A, 2004.
9 M. Beesu, A. C. D. Salyer, K. L. Trautman, J. K. Hill and
S. A. David, J. Med. Chem., 2016, 59, 8082–8093.
This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2020